
Electrical Permit Activity Report  - November 2024

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E24-0614 11/6/2024 1504 BIES DR 52002 STEVE BOYLE CCI5 LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new 28-unit apartment complex $2,881.54 1028206021

E24-0615 11/6/2024 3150 LAKE RIDGE DR 52003 STEVE BOYLE BM PROPERTIES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new 14-unit apartment complex $1,444.94 1034132024

E24-0625 11/1/2024 1455 WASHINGTON ST 52001 KEN BUSH MCMAHON REAL ESTATE RENTALS LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Power to basement water heater $50.00 1024426019

E24-0626 11/5/2024 3885 CRESTON ST 52002 DARYL BIECHLER BLASER, PAUL & JEAN JOINT REVOCABLE 

TRUST

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Update electrical service $50.00 1021307030

E24-0627 11/4/2024 2069 SKY BLUE DR 52001 STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Install electrical service for new SFD $50.00 1107112007

E24-0628 11/1/2024 931 LIBERTY AVE 52001 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $116.00 1012331064

E24-0630 11/1/2024 3301 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, STE 102 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RAUEN PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Electrical connection for new kitchen hood 

and exhaust fan for Papa John's - Suite 102

$50.00 1021481006

E24-0631 11/1/2024 2640 JOHN F KENNEDY RD 52001 JOHN PFOHL PFOHL, JOHN A & JUDY M Wire front porch $50.00 1015353004

E24-0632 11/18/2024 3280 LAKE FRONT DR, #3, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SABAHUDIN KLICIC RICHARD DOWNS POWER ON LLC Mini Split Electrical Disconnect $50.00 

E24-0633 11/7/2024 955 KANE ST 52001 CHERYL ROGAN ROGAN, CHERYL L Updated Outdoor Outlet for Swimming Pool $56.30 1014330024

E24-0634 11/4/2024 3596 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Install service for new SFD $50.00 1009328025

E24-0635 11/5/2024 830 BLUFF ST 52001 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH DUBUQUE, CITY OF JCI ELECTRIC Replacing Exit Lighting and Installing New 

Vaportights

$50.00 1024467006

E24-0636 11/5/2024 3532 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE NICK MEYER CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Electric for New Construction $215.80 1009328023

E24-0639 11/5/2024 1610 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 TERRANCE MCELMEEL MCELMEEL, TERRANCE J & TRICIA M New Electrical Wiring for Covered Patio 

Area

$50.00 1036402002

E24-0640 11/6/2024 1500 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Install generator, relocate service panel and 

new meter socket for Fire Station 6

$50.25 1118181008

E24-0641 11/6/2024 3598 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Install service for new SFD $50.00 1009328025

E24-0642 11/6/2024 2460 CENTRAL AVE 52001 KEN BUSH MOOTZ, MARGARET TRUST BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 100 amp service $50.00 1013378005

E24-0643 11/6/2024 2209 WOODLAND DR 52002 SCOTT BRIMEYER B&E SCHERR LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Add GFI and circuit $50.00 1021276034

E24-0644 11/7/2024 2000 RADFORD RD 52002 BERD ELECTRIC LLC DUBUQUE HOUSING LLC BERD ELECTRIC LLC Complete electrical systems for 48-unit 

apartment building, includes wiring for the 

fire alarm and temperature control

$2,961.74 

E24-0645 11/15/2024 125 STOLTZ ST 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER MUELLER, ROBERT J & DIANE RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replacing Panel $50.00 1014277014

E24-0646 11/7/2024 604 CHESTNUT ST 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN SCHIESL, JAY M & THERESA L HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Wire for kitchen remodel $50.00 1024381005

E24-0647 11/8/2024 7850 CHAVENELLE RD 52002 BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE CHILDCARE COLLABORATIVE 

LLC

A & G ELECTRIC New UPS for Data Center - Unit 4 $190.48 1030351017

E24-0648 11/18/2024 1580 OLD MILL RD 52003 JOHN WESTPHAL RABBIT HOLLOW NATURE CONSERVANCY 

INC

WESTPHAL & CO Temporary service for work trailers for 

construction of a new pumping station

$59.05 1501126001
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E24-0649 11/13/2024 3460 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 JOYCE JOHNSON JOHNSON, JOYCE E Electrical for Finishing Basement $83.00 1009328013

E24-0650 11/15/2024 3056 WHITE ST 52001 KEN BUSH STAVER, CHRISTOPHER T BUDGET ELECTRIC Installing New 100Amp Service $50.00 1013105007

E24-0651 11/13/2024 484 OLYMPIC HTS 52001 CHRISTOPHER WINTER WINTER, CHRISTOPHER M & ASHLEY M Lights & Outlets for New Addition $189.00 1011380001

E24-0652 11/26/2024 2696 ROOSEVELT ST 52001 JOHN WESTPHAL SIEDENBURG, MICHAEL A WESTPHAL & CO Replacing Existing Service & New Electrical 

Throughout

$94.00 1107301001

E24-0653 11/12/2024 3315 KAUFMANN AVE 52002 CODY MCDERMOTT DIERKS, DOUGLAS & SHAWCROSS, 

DAWN

KC MCDERMOTT LLLC Replacing 150Amp Panel, Installing Outlets 

& Switches, & Adding Can Lights

$81.27 1016483027

E24-0654 11/12/2024 708 RAVENWOOD CT 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD BUTLER, BURTON D & ELLEN B FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 1014453036

E24-0655 11/12/2024 1765 EDEN LN 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD MOTTO, FRANCIS DONALD & BARBARA L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Radon Wiring $50.00 1022378012

E24-0656 11/22/2024 1620 WASHINGTON ST 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK G&R PRESERVATION LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for New Outside AC Unit $50.00 1024278005

E24-0657 11/22/2024 1675 ELM ST 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK G&R PRESERVATION LLC A & G ELECTRIC Installing (1) GFCI Receptacle in Bathroom 

on Main Level

$50.00 1024278010

E24-0658 11/12/2024 301 BELL ST 52001 ANDY GENTHE PENINSULA GAMING COMPANY LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Interior remodel of VIP lounge or Diamond 

Jo Casino

$56.08 1130110017

E24-0659 11/13/2024 3530 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE DERBY GRANGE LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $207.00 1009328023

E24-0660 11/13/2024 1005 CLARKE CREST CT 52001 MIKE GOGEL CEDAR RIDGE CONSTRUCTION JJS LLC MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel of main and 2nd 

floor.

$66.86 

E24-0661 11/13/2024 175 W 17TH ST 52001 SCOTT BRIMEYER RESSLER, THOMAS E & DIANNA L BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen remodel $50.00 1024260011

E24-0662 11/15/2024 2162 ROCKDALE RD 52003 JASON GERMAINE MGI LEASING INC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Install outlet for sump pump for McCoy 

Group

$50.00 1501328002

E24-0663 11/15/2024 808 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH FAULHAUBER, ROBERT JCI ELECTRIC Wire garage $50.00 1013481009

E24-0664 11/15/2024 381 MOORE HTS 52003 BARNEY GROBSTICK MCNAMARA, PATRICK L DEC OF TRUST A & G ELECTRIC Installing lights, outlets $50.00 1035126005

E24-0665 11/15/2024 444 ANGELLA ST, APT 25 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK AFQ PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire outside AC unit for Apt. #25 $50.00 1024179001

E24-0666 11/18/2024 1597 DELHI ST 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK HAUBER REAL ESTATE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Adding light fixtures $50.00 1026214027

E24-0668 11/18/2024 1649 FINLEY ST 52001 KEN BUSH CARPENDER, ROBERT E BUDGET ELECTRIC Installing New Circuit to Bathroom Smart 

Switch

$50.00 1026102018

E24-0669 11/22/2024 467 CLARKE DR 52001 KEN BUSH JOOS MALLORY J BUDGET ELECTRIC Installing 200 Amp Service & (2) 100 Amp 

Sub Panels for 467-469 Clarke Dr.

$59.60 1024176019

E24-0670 11/21/2024 2571 JACKSON ST 52001 KEN BUSH RODASTA, TAMARA L A/K/A TAMMY L 

RODASTA

BUDGET ELECTRIC Installing 200 Amp Service $50.00 1013376008

E24-0671 11/18/2024 575 ALMOND ST 52001 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC JCI ELECTRIC Wire water heater $50.00 1024155035

E24-0672 11/18/2024 1403 RHOMBERG AVE 52001 KEN KELLER GRIMES, EMILY A KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Change Romex to MC cable $50.00 1118303003

E24-0673 11/18/2024 3598 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 TONY RUNDE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD/Condo $133.40 1009328025

E24-0674 11/18/2024 3596 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 TONY RUNDE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD/Condo $133.40 1009328025

E24-0675 11/19/2024 4496 WESTSIDE DR 52003 TIM WILSON BETTCHER, LEROY J & JEANETTE HAWKEYE ELECTRIC Wiring for office remodel for RFA 

Engineering

$354.56 1029477016

E24-0676 11/26/2024 1070 ARROWHEAD DR 52003 TONY RUNDE O'CONNOR, JOHN C & MARY ELIZABETH RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Install generator $50.00 1036305010

E24-0677 11/21/2024 527 E 22ND ST 52001 SCOTT BILLMEYER BILLMEYER, SCOTT V & TRACEY L Wire new enclosed porch $50.80 1013462015

E24-0678 11/22/2024 1803 CREEK WOOD DR 52003 TONY RUNDE JOHN LINK RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for basement remodel $50.00 1502152023

E24-0679 11/22/2024 295 VILLA ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 DANIEL VORWALD BARRY & RHEA LINDAHL RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wiring for the remodel of bathroom and 

bedroom above garage

$56.19 

E24-0680 11/22/2024 874 S GRANDVIEW AVE, DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

RICHARD BIECHLER JULIE JACKSON RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for bathroom remodel $50.00 

https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0649
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0650
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0651
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0652
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0653
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0654
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0655
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0656
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0657
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0658
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0659
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0660
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0661
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0662
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0663
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0664
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0665
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0666
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0668
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0669
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0670
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0671
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0672
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0673
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0674
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0675
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0676
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0677
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0678
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0679
https://dubuque-prod-av.accela.com/portlets/reports/adHocReport.do?mode=deepLink&reportCommand=recordDetail&altID=E24-0680


E24-0681 11/22/2024 2410 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES OF DUBUQUE LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - Lot 6 - Unfinished lower 

level

$155.97 

E24-0682 11/22/2024 2413 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES OF DUBUQUE LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - Lot 13 - Unfinished lower 

level

$155.97 

E24-0683 11/22/2024 2427 TIFFANY CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TONY RUNDE SWITCH HOMES OF DUBUQUE LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD - Lot 12 - Unfinished lower 

level

$155.97 

E24-0684 11/25/2024 215 SABULA ST 52001 KEN BUSH RIES, SCOTT J & CAROL R BUDGET ELECTRIC Installing 200 Amp Service $50.00 1014286005

E24-0685 11/26/2024 1412 WASHINGTON ST 52001 KENNY BIRCH BIRCH, KENNY J New Service for Interior Electrical in 

Detached Garage, Exterior Lighting

$129.12 1024427007

E24-0686 11/27/2024 3355 KENNEDY CIR 52002 BARNEY GROBSTICK AREA RESIDENTIAL CARE INC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for renovation for St. Marks Early 

Childhood

$78.85 1021427007

E24-0687 11/27/2024 1025 DUNHAM DR 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD KURT, ROGER J FAMILY 2007 DEC OF 

TRUST (SECOND RESTATED)

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring Covered Deck $50.00 1023203002

E24-0688 11/27/2024 655 FLORENCE ST 52003 SAM BECHEN CHRISTNER, BRENDA L BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Add 10 can lights to existing soffit lights on 

front porch

$50.00 1025460003

E24-0689 11/27/2024 2327 CENTRAL AVE 52001 BILL SIEVERDING DAN REAVIS PROPERTIES LLC SIEVERDING ELECTRIC Install a 120 volt outlet $50.00 1013382004

SL24-006K 11/1/2024 4667 CAMELOT DR 52002 BRIAN GILL PAPE, BRIAN L & SHANNON L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1020426017

SL24-0070 11/4/2024 7782 N WESTBROOK DR 52002 CASEY WINGER KLEIN, JESSICA SOLQ Install roof mounted solar panels $50.00 1030153013

SL24-0071 11/6/2024 1845 WASHINGTON ST 52001 GROBSTICK SOLAR INC A AND A CLEANING OF DUBUQUE LLC GROBSTICK SOLAR INC Install 8.9 kw roof mounted solar array $50.00 1024258016

SL24-0072 11/12/2024 535 SULLIVAN ST 52003 BRIAN GILL RAMOS, JACOB C EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1036128017

SL24-0073 11/18/2024 1285 DUNLEITH CT 52003 BRIAN GILL SCHULLER, LINDA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1036329011

SL24-0074 11/18/2024 972 JUNE DR 52003 BRIAN GILL SULLIVAN, DAVID J & VICKI M EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1034477005

SL24-0075 11/18/2024 2716 SHADY LN 52001 TRAVIS EICHELBERGER THILL, JAMES M & MARGARET M TRUE SOLAR LLC Install 3.2 kw roof mounted solar array $50.00 1014326007

SL24-0076 11/20/2024 1097 MELA DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 BRIAN GILL SCOTT SCHRAMM EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install ground mounted solar array - County 

Zoning Approved - additional parcel to 1100 

Mela Dr.

$50.00 

SL24-0077 11/19/2024 968 TRESSA ST 52003 BRIAN GILL BROWN, ANTHONY C & JEANNA D EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1036210002

SL24-0078 11/20/2024 3075 OAK CREST DR 52001 BRIAN GILL SHAFFER, BRIAN I EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $50.00 1014251002

SL24-0079 11/27/2024 3920 CRESTON ST 52002 PURLIGHT POWER CONLON, ANDREW T & KERRI C PURELIGHT POWER Install 7.38 kw roof mounted solar array $50.00 1021351007

74 $12,567.14 
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